# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM554135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Services LLC		10/17/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perspecta Enterprise Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	13600 EDS Drive	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87825465	PERSPECTA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060999-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natalie Richards
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie Richards/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Enterprise Services LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Enterprise Services LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=Enterprise Services LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0990

900527870

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ENTERPRISE SERVICES LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENTERPRISE SERVICES LLC" TO "PERSPECTA
ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYNINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018.

Authentication: 203711579 Date: 10-30-18

SR# 20187376197

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2387022 8100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0991

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:23 PM 10/29/2018
FILED 05:23 PM 19/29/2018
SR 20187376197 - File Number 2387022

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES LLC

## The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. The present name of the limited liability company is Enterprise Services LLC (the "Company").
- The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 29, 2008, under the original name of Electronic Data Systems, LLC (the "Certificate of Formation").
- 3. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation was duly executed and is being filed in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act to amend and restate the Certificate of Formation in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Perspecta Enterprise Solutions LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

FOURTH: The effective date will be November 1, 2018.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation to be signed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_Oct\_dos\_\_\_\_

William Luebke Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0993

**RECORDED: 12/19/2019**